
Pepperdine (21-30) -vs- Long Beach State (23-29)
5/25/2010 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cris Trout (2-0)
Loss: LUVISI, Jordan (1-2)
HBP: NAJERA, Alex, Branden Pinder, Kenny Arnerich
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gary Gilman First: Johnny Pineda Third Base: Dan Ignosci 
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 3:40   Attendance: 652   Weather: Clear
Game notes:
- LUVISI, J. faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pepperdine 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 15 1
Long Beach State 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 1 X 9 10 2

Pepperdine 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HUMPHRIES, Brian cf 5 0 3 1 0 0 1
VINCEJ, Zach ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Nate c 4 0 0 1 1 2 0
ROONEY, COLIN 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 3
HEROY, Ryan 1b 4 3 3 0 0 0 2
SEVER, Joe 2b 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
YOUNT, Cody dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    KAIN, Harrison pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    SIFUENTES, Emanuel dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SILVERSTEIN, Miles lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Given, Floyd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRUBAKER, Tyler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VAN AMBURG, Ryan rf 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Inman, Keven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NAJERA, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LUVISI, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VILLARREAL, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 15 7 1 4 9

2B: HEROY, Ryan (2); YOUNT, Cody (1)
SH: YOUNT, Cody (2)
SF: SILVERSTEIN, Miles (1)
SB: HUMPHRIES, Brian (1)
CS: HUMPHRIES, Brian (1)
HBP: HEROY, Ryan (1); SEVER, Joe (1); SILVERSTEIN, Miles (1)
E: LUVISI, Jordan (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennan Metzger cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Tre Dennis lf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Juan Avila ph/lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Jordan Casas ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Jones rf/lf 2 0 0 3 1 1 0
Joey Terdoslavich 3b 4 0 1 2 1 0 0
Steve Tinoco 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 5
TJ Mittelstaedt dh/rf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Matt Duffy 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Kirk Singer ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Kellen Hoime c 1 3 1 0 2 0 0
Branden Pinder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Troy Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Arnerich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Donohue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cris Trout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 10 9 7 3 8

2B: Tre Dennis (1)
SH: Brennan Metzger (1); Jordan Casas (1); Jonathan Jones (1);
Kellen Hoime (1)
SF: Jonathan Jones (1)
SB: Tre Dennis (1); TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
CS: Kirk Singer (1)
HBP: Brennan Metzger (1)
E: Matt Duffy (1); Kirk Singer (1)
DP: 1

Pepperdine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Inman, Keven 5.0 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 19 23 3 9 86
NAJERA, Alex 1.0 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 6 9 0 2 25
LUVISI, Jordan (L, 1-2) 1.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 26
VILLARREAL, Ricky 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 2 16
Totals 10 9 8 7 3 1 0 1 1 28 41 4 15 153

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Branden Pinder 1.2 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 8 12 2 2 48
Troy Watson 1.1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 16
Kenny Arnerich 3.2 5 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 14 15 2 5 48
David Brown 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Ryan Donohue 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 15
Cris Trout (W, 2-0) 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 25
Totals 15 8 5 1 4 0 0 3 0 38 45 9 11 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pepperdine - Top of 1st PEP LBS
HUMPHRIES singled to center field (1-0). 0 0
VINCEJ, Z. flied out to cf (0-2). 0 0
JOHNSON, N. flied out to lf (0-1). 0 0
HUMPHRIES stole second. 0 0
ROONEY, C. singled to right field (3-2); HUMPHRIES advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st PEP LBS
METZGER, Bre grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
DENNIS, Tre grounded out to p (2-0). 0 0
JONES, Jonat struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

Pepperdine - Top of 2nd PEP LBS
HEROY, R. doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
SEVER, J. hit by pitch (1-2). 0 0
YOUNT, C. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); SEVER, J. advanced to second; HEROY, R. advanced to
third. 0 0
SILVERSTEIN hit by pitch (2-2). 0 0
VAN AMBURG reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2); SILVERSTEIN out at second 3b to 2b; SEVER, J.
advanced to third; HEROY, R. scored. 1 0
HUMPHRIES singled to first base, RBI (0-1); VAN AMBURG advanced to second; SEVER, J. scored. 2 0
VINCEJ, Z. singled to shortstop (0-1); HUMPHRIES advanced to second; VAN AMBURG advanced to third. 2 0
JOHNSON, N. walked, RBI (3-2); VINCEJ, Z. advanced to second; HUMPHRIES advanced to third; VAN
AMBURG scored. 3 0
WATSON, Troy to p for PINDER, Bran. 3 0
ROONEY, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd PEP LBS
TERDOSLAVICH grounded out to 2b (0-2). 3 0
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 3b (1-1). 3 0
MITTELSTAEDT singled to left field (3-2). 3 0
MITTELSTAEDT stole second. 3 0
DUFFY, Matt flied out to rf (3-2). 3 0

Pepperdine - Top of 3rd PEP LBS
HEROY, R. singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
SEVER, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2); HEROY, R. advanced to second. 3 0
YOUNT, C. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); SEVER, J. advanced to second; HEROY, R. advanced to
third. 3 0
SILVERSTEIN flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1); HEROY, R. scored, unearned. 4 0
VAN AMBURG singled to left field, RBI (0-0); SEVER, J. scored, unearned. 5 0
HUMPHRIES popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd PEP LBS
SINGER, Kirk singled up the middle (1-2). 5 0
HOIME, Kelle singled to left field (1-0); SINGER, Kirk advanced to second. 5 0
METZGER, Bre singled to right field (2-2); HOIME, Kelle advanced to second; SINGER, Kirk advanced to
third. 5 0
DENNIS, Tre doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-1); METZGER, Bre advanced to third; HOIME, Kelle scored;
SINGER, Kirk scored. 5 2
JONES, Jonat grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1); METZGER, Bre scored. 5 3
TERDOSLAVICH grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1); DENNIS, Tre advanced to third. 5 3
TINOCO, Stev singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); DENNIS, Tre scored. 5 4
MITTELSTAEDT singled up the middle (1-0); TINOCO, Stev advanced to second. 5 4
DUFFY, Matt struck out looking (1-2). 5 4



Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pepperdine - Top of 4th PEP LBS
ARNERICH, Ke to p for WATSON, Troy. 5 4
VINCEJ, Z. grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 4
JOHNSON, N. struck out looking (1-2). 5 4
ROONEY, C. grounded out to 2b (0-1). 5 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th PEP LBS
SINGER, Kirk walked (3-1). 5 4
HOIME, Kelle out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); SINGER, Kirk advanced to second. 5 4
METZGER, Bre flied into double play lf to ss (1-0); SINGER, Kirk out on the play. 5 4

Pepperdine - Top of 5th PEP LBS
HEROY, R. doubled to center field (0-0). 5 4
SEVER, J. singled to second base (0-1); HEROY, R. advanced to third. 5 4
YOUNT, C. grounded into double play c to 1b to p (0-0); SEVER, J. advanced to second; HEROY, R. out on
the play. 5 4
SILVERSTEIN lined out to 2b (1-2). 5 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th PEP LBS
DENNIS, Tre walked (3-2). 5 4
DENNIS, Tre stole second. 5 4
JONES, Jonat grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (3-1); DENNIS, Tre advanced to third. 5 4
TERDOSLAVICH grounded out to p (1-2). 5 4
TINOCO, Stev flied out to rf (1-0). 5 4

Pepperdine - Top of 6th PEP LBS
VAN AMBURG lined out to ss (2-2). 5 4
HUMPHRIES singled up the middle (2-2). 5 4
HUMPHRIES out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4
VINCEJ, Z. grounded out to 3b (2-2). 5 4

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th PEP LBS
NAJERA, A. to p for INMAN, K.. 5 4
MITTELSTAEDT singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 5 4
DUFFY, Matt struck out swinging (1-2); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
SINGER, Kirk out at first 1b to p (1-1); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to third. 5 4
HOIME, Kelle walked (3-1). 5 4
METZGER, Bre hit by pitch (0-0); HOIME, Kelle advanced to second. 5 4
AVILA, Juan pinch hit for DENNIS, Tre. 5 4
AVILA, Juan singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); METZGER, Bre advanced to second; HOIME, Kelle
advanced to third; MITTELSTAEDT scored. 5 5
JONES, Jonat walked, RBI (3-2); AVILA, Juan advanced to second; METZGER, Bre advanced to third;
HOIME, Kelle scored. 5 6
TERDOSLAVICH singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); JONES, Jonat advanced to third; AVILA, Juan scored;
METZGER, Bre scored. 5 8
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 2b (0-1). 5 8

Pepperdine - Top of 7th PEP LBS
AVILA, Juan to lf. 5 8
JOHNSON, N. struck out looking (3-2). 5 8
ROONEY, C. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 5 8
HEROY, R. hit by pitch (0-2). 5 8
SEVER, J. singled through the right side (0-0); HEROY, R. advanced to second. 5 8



YOUNT, C. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); SEVER, J. scored; HEROY, R. scored. 7 8
BROWN, David to p for ARNERICH, Ke. 7 8
KAIN, H. pinch ran for YOUNT, C.. 7 8
SILVERSTEIN reached on a fielding error by ss (3-1); KAIN, H. scored, unearned. 8 8
VAN AMBURG struck out looking (1-2). 8 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th PEP LBS
LUVISI, J. to p for NAJERA, A.. 8 8
MITTELSTAEDT grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 8 8
DUFFY, Matt grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 8 8
SINGER, Kirk walked (3-2). 8 8
SINGER, Kirk out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 8 8

Pepperdine - Top of 8th PEP LBS
DONOHUE, Rya to p for BROWN, David. 8 8
HUMPHRIES grounded out to ss (2-2). 8 8
VINCEJ, Z. singled to center field (2-2). 8 8
JOHNSON, N. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); VINCEJ, Z. out at second 1b to ss. 8 8
TROUT, Cris to p for DONOHUE, Rya. 8 8
ROONEY, C. singled to second base (2-1); JOHNSON, N. advanced to second. 8 8
HEROY, R. flied out to rf (1-2). 8 8

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th PEP LBS
HOIME, Kelle walked (3-2). 8 8
METZGER, Bre reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt (1-0); HOIME, Kelle advanced to second. 8 8
VILLARREAL to p for LUVISI, J.. 8 8
CASAS, Jorda pinch hit for AVILA, Juan. 8 8
CASAS, Jorda out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); METZGER, Bre advanced to second; HOIME, Kelle
advanced to third. 8 8
JONES, Jonat flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1); HOIME, Kelle scored, unearned. 8 9
TERDOSLAVICH intentionally walked (3-0). 8 9
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 2b (3-2). 8 9

Pepperdine - Top of 9th PEP LBS
TROUT, Cris to p for CASAS, Jorda. 8 9
JONES, Jonat to lf. 8 9
MITTELSTAEDT to rf. 8 9
/  for TROUT, Cris. 8 9
SEVER, J. flied out to cf (1-1). 8 9
SIFUENTES, E to dh for KAIN, H.. 8 9
SIFUENTES, E singled to center field (1-1). 8 9
GIVEN, F. pinch hit for SILVERSTEIN. 8 9
GIVEN, F. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); SIFUENTES, E out at second 2b to ss. 8 9
BRUBAKER, T. pinch ran for GIVEN, F.. 8 9
VAN AMBURG flied out to rf (3-2). 8 9

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th PEP LBS


